## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Co			poration	01/24/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Lambert Everest Ltd.					
Street Address:	Equity Trust (BVI Limited)					
Internal Address:	Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town					
City:	Tortola					
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH					
Property Type		0326	Number			
Application Number: 10326		266				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (312)775-8100						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: Iwilliamson@mhmlaw.com						
Correspondent Name:McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.Address Line 1:500 West Madison Street						
Address Line 2: 34th Floor						
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17988US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wayne H. Bradley			
Total Attachments: 2 source=17988US01_Recordation_Assignment#page1.tif source=17988US01_Recordation_Assignment#page2.tif						

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Corporation</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
2-4440 Chatterton Way	Name: Lambert Everest Ltd.					
Victoria, Canada V8X 5J1	Internal Address: Equity Trust (BVI Limited) Palm Grove House					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: P.O. Box 438, Road Town					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
	City: Tortola					
Execution Date(s) <u>January 24, 2007</u>						
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	State:					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: British Virgin Islands Zip:					
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
□ Other						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/326,266	• • •					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Wayne H. Bradley	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 500 West Madison	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
34 <sup>th</sup> Floor						
City: Chicago	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
State <u>; Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number : (312) 775-8187	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Fax Number: (312) 775-8100	Expiration Date					
Email Address: <u>mhmpto@mhmlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0017</u>					
	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.					
9. Signature : Non Dulhu	February 9, 2007					
Signature	Date					
Wayne H. Bradley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2					
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

To: Lambert Everest Ltd. Equity Trust (BVI) Limited Palm Grove House P.O. Box 438, Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands

AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Corporation ("AVT") a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia, Canada for good and valuable consideration (including the ongoing payment of patent maintenance fees for patents owned by AVT) hereby assigns seventy five percent (75%) of its rights, including the right to recover damages for infringements prior to the date of this assignment, title and interest in an "Adaptive Error Resilience For Signal Transmission Over a Network" Serial No. 10/326,266 invention and a "Device and Method For Performing Half-Pixel Accuracy Fast Search in Video Coding" Serial No. 09/801,584 and any continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other application that is a continuation of or claims priority to or through one or more of the foregoing applications to Lambert Everest Ltd. For greater certainty, AVT shall retain a 25% interest in any revenue, sales or assignment proceeds derived from the foregoing titles.

DATED at Victoria, British Columbia as of this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007.

AVT Audio Visual Telecommunications Corporation

Morey Aoles Farry Kobb, CEO Pert

## PATENT REEL: 018877 FRAME: 0168

## **RECORDED: 02/09/2007**